

No. 04-

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

WILTON ANTONIO CERNA-SALGUERO,
Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES,
Respondent.

**Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the United States Court of Appeals
for the Eighth Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

TERRY WRIGHT
RUAN CENTER
666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 1800
DES MOINES, IA 50309
(515) 245-3827

CARTER G. PHILLIPS*
JEFFREY T. GREEN
ERIC A. SHUMSKY
DAN RABINOWITZ
SIDLEY AUSTIN BROWN &
WOOD LLP
1501 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 736-8000

Counsel for Petitioners

March 17, 2005

* Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDINGS.....	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW.....	1
JURISDICTION	2
CONSTITUTIONAL, STATUTORY OR OTHER PROVISIONS INVOLVED.....	2
STATEMENT.....	2
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION.....	4
I. <i>ALMENDAREZ-TORRES</i> IS INCOMPATIBLE WITH THIS COURT’S SUBSEQUENT DECI- SIONS IN <i>APPENDI</i> AND ITS PROGENY.....	4
II. THIS CASE PRESENTS AN IDEAL VEHICLE TO RESOLVE THIS QUESTION.....	9
CONCLUSION.....	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Almendarez-Torres v. United States</i> , 523 U.S. 224 (1998).....	2, 5, 8, 9, 10
<i>Apprendi v. New Jersey</i> , 530 U.S. 466 (2000).....	2, 6, 7, 8, 9
<i>Blakely v. Washington</i> , 124 S. Ct. 2531 (2004)	2, 7, 8
<i>Castillo v. United States</i> , 530 U.S. 120 (2000)	10
<i>Harris v. United States</i> , 536 U.S. 545 (2002)	2, 10
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 526 U.S. 227 (1999).....	5, 6, 10
<i>Monge v. California</i> , 524 U.S. 721 (1998)	5
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002).....	2, 8
<i>Rodriguez de Quijas v. Shearson/American Express, Inc.</i> , 490 U.S. 477 (1989).....	3, 11
<i>Schriro v. Summerlin</i> , 124 S. Ct. 2519 (2004).....	2
<i>Shepard v. United States</i> , __ S. Ct. __, 2005 WL 516494 (Mar. 7, 2005).....	2, 7, 9, 11, 12
<i>State Oil Co. v. Khan</i> , 522 U.S. 3 (1997).....	3, 11
<i>United States v. Booker</i> , 125 S. Ct. 738 (2005)	2, 7
<i>United States v. Gatewood</i> , 230 F.3d 186 (6th Cir. 2000).....	11
<i>United States v. Gaudin</i> , 515 U.S. 506 (1995).....	10
<i>United States v. Guadamuz-Solis</i> , 232 F.3d 1363 (11th Cir. 2000).....	11
<i>United States v. Jackson</i> , 368 F.3d 59 (2d Cir. 2004).....	10
<i>United States v. Latorre Benavides</i> , 241 F.3d 262 (2d Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>United States v. Miller</i> , 395 F.3d 452 (D.C. Cir. 2005).....	11
<i>United States v. Ordaz</i> , 398 F.3d 236 (3d Cir. 2005).....	11
<i>United States v. Pacheco-Zepeda</i> , 234 F.3d 411 (9th Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>United States v. Raya-Ramirez</i> , 244 F.3d 976 (8th Cir. 2001).....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—CONTINUED

	Page
<i>United States v. Rodriguez-Montelongo</i> , 263 F.3d 429 (5th Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>United States v. Skidmore</i> , 254 F.3d 635 (7th Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>United States v. Sterling</i> , 283 F.3d 216 (4th Cir. 2002).....	11
<i>United States v. Terry</i> , 240 F.3d 65 (1st Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>United States v. Weaver</i> , 267 F.3d 231 (3d Cir. 2001).....	11
<i>United States v. Wilson</i> , 244 F.3d 1208 (10th Cir. 2001).....	11

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

U.S. Const. amend. VI.....	2
8 U.S.C. § 1326	2, 3, 4, 9
18 U.S.C. § 2119	5
